
STATE OF CALIFORNIA—HEALTH AND WELFARE AGENCY GEORGE DEUKMEJIAN, Governar 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES 
714/744 P STREET 
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 

October 21, 1987 

Letter: 87 - 63TO: All County Welfare Directors 
All County Administrative Officers 

SUBJECT: ELIGIBILITY ASSIGNMENTS BY SUBJECT AREA 

Attached is the updated list of eligibility policy assignments by 
subject area. 
The phone numbers of each analyst and his/her manager have also 
been provided for your convenience. Please note that many of the 
subject areas have been reassigned, and many of the phone numbers 
have been changed. Please call the analyst directly if you have 
any policy questions in these areas. If the analyst is not 
available, please call the main phone number provided, and leave 
a message. 

Sincerely, 

Original signed by 

Frank S. Martucci, Chief 
Medi-Cal Eligibility Branch 

Attachments 
cc: Medi-Cal Liaisons 

Medi-Cal Program Consultants 
Expiration Date: December 31, 1987



Other Assignments Analyst Unit 

ATD Retro Audit Sandy Poindexter V. Gannon 
DED Coordinator S. Poindexter/John Richmond V. Gannon 
Federal Assessment S. Poindexter V. Gannon 
IRCA/OBRA Implementation Tom Dickson/Sandy Bierer/ 

Sue Miller 
A. Granda 
A. Granda 

MEM Updates Flo Beller V. Gannon 
Medi-Cal Program Inquiry Section Maggie Roggero-Lara A. Granda 
Proposed Legislation Coordinator unassigned 
Regulation Coordinator Michele White V. Gannon 
Rehearing Review S. Poindexter/J. Richmond/ 

M. Roggero-Lara 
V. Gannon 
A. Granda 

State Hearing Coordinator RaNae Dunne A. Granda 
State Plan Maintenance M. White V. Gannon 

Lawsuits 

Dermegerdich v. Rank Tom Dickson A. Granda 
Disabled Rights Union (DRU) 

v. Kizer 
S. Poindexter V. Gannon 

Edwards v. Rank Tony Plescia V. Gannon 
Gibbins v.Rank Toni Bailey V. Gannon 
Johnson v. Rank Tim Lockwood M. Ratner 
Lopez v. Rank S. Poindexter v. Gannon 
Lynch v. Rank (Pickle) Kristi Allen V. Gannon 
Minor v. Rank (2 adult MNL) F. Beller V. Gannon 
Reese v. Rank T. Bailey V. Gannon 
Visser v. Swoap S. Poindexter V. Gannon



MEDI-CAL ELIGIBILITY BRANCH 
POLICY SECTION 

714 P STREET, ROOM 1692 
(916) 445-1912 

RTICLE SUBJECT ANALYST UNIT 

1 Definitions Angie Rivera M. Ratner 

2 Administration Michele White V. Gannon 

3 County of Responsibility M. White V. Gannon 
4 Application Tony Plescia V. Gannon 
5 Medi-Cal Programs Marge Buzdas/Renee Toirac M. Ratner 
6 Institutional Status John Richmond V. Gannon 
7 Alienage, Citizenship, 

and Residence 
Tom Dickson/ 

Sandra Bierer/Sue Miller 
A. Granda 

8 MFBU M. Buzdas/R. Toirac M. Ratner 
9 Property Tim Lockwood/Ric Morales/ 

A. Rivera 
M. Ratner 

10 Income Toni Bailey V. Gannon 
11 Maintenance Need Flo Beller V. Gannon 
12 Share of Cost T. Bailey V. Gannon 
13 Period of Eligibility A. Rivera/R. Toirac M. Ratner 
14 Medi-Cal Card Use and 

Issuance 
F. Beller V. Gannon 

15 OHC and Buy-In M. Buzdas M. Ratner 
16 Overpayments/Fraud F. Beller V. Gannon 
17 Dialysis T. Plescia V. Gannon 
18 State Hearings RaNae Dunne A. Granda 

Vivian Gannon 322-6238 
Kristi Allen 324-4961 
Toni Bailey 324-4967 
Flo Beller 324-4953 
Tony Plescia 324-4954 
Sandy Poindexter 324-4966 
John Richmond 323-6454 
Michele White 322-5298 

Marlene Ratner 324-4957 
Marge Buzdas 323-4129 
Tim Lockwood 324-4956 
Ric Morales 324-4972 
Angie Rivera 324-0650 
Renee Toirac 323-6954 

Alfonso Granda 324-4964 
Sandy Bierer 324-4971 
Tom Dickson 323-4124 
RaNae Dunne 324-4955 
Sue Miller 323-6959 
Maggie Roggero-Lara 445-0266




